506369769 11/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6416525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAVIS, INC.	11/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIBC BANK USA	
Street Address:	120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D526680
Patent Number:	9649989
Patent Number:	10144361
Patent Number:	8905276
Patent Number:	9932057
Patent Number:	7211907
Patent Number:	9809175
Patent Number:	10086770
Application Number:	16120672
Patent Number:	D429251
Application Number:	14745839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125621637

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL L. DEVER
Address Line 1: 501 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

PATENT 506369769 REEL: 054510 FRAME: 0920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0087672-000009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L. DEVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L. Dever/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=cibc-havis patent security agreement 11.20.20#page1.tif source=cibc-havis patent security agreement 11.20.20#page2.tif source=cibc-havis patent security agreement 11.20.20#page3.tif

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

November 20, 2020

WHEREAS, HAVIS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the patents listed on the annexed <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated on or around the date hereof (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among the Grantor, the other grantors party thereto from time to time, and CIBC Bank USA, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") for various financial institutions ("Lenders");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Grantor has granted to Administrative Agent for the benefit of Lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Patents, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Collateral Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to Administrative Agent for the benefit of Lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Acknowledgment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

HAVIS, INC.

Name: Adrian Ironside

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE 1 TO ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

REGISTERED AND UNREGISTERED PATENTS

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
Console w/ Internal Printer Mounting Slide Out Tray	D526,680	8-15-2006
Keyboard Mounting System	9,649,989	5-16-2017
Keyboard Mounting System	10,144,361	12-4-2018
Mounting and Storage System Affixed to the Floor of a Vehicle Trunk and Method for Mounting a Device Thereon (as Amended)	8,905,276	12-9-2014
Pallet Jack Mounting System	9.932,057	4-3-2018
Programmable Power Control Unit	7,211,907	5-1-2007
Vehicle Mounting System	9,809,175	11-7-2017
Vehicle Mounting System	10,086,770	10-2-2018
Vehicle Mounting System	Serial No. 16/120,672	App. Date 9-4-2018
Telescoping Computer Mount	D429,251	8-8-2000
Vehicle Mounting System	Serial No. 14/745,839	App. Date 6-22-2015

RECORDED: 11/24/2020